7-14-23	Attorney Docket No.: POLA121254	
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel , Frame	2. Conveyance Type: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Merger Other:	
3. Name of conveying party: Execution Date: Coldwall Technologies Limited September 21, 1999 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Polar Cargo Systems, Inc. Address: 2240 Shelter Island Drive San Diego, CA 92106 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes No	
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 5,830,057 Additional numbers attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor:		
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 26389 Ward Brown, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100 7/16/2003 LINELLER 00000102 5830057	 Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	
1 FC:80E1 40.00 P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ward Brown Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 28,400 Direct Dial 206.695.1716 Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the below date. Date:		

Waters

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, COLDWALL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a company having having a place of business at Wanchai, Hong Kong, said company hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Polar Cargo System, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2240 Shelter Island Drive, San Diego, CA 92106 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to US Patent Number 5,830,057, granted November 3, 1998, titled "Integrated Temperature Controlled Container", and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional patent applications related thereto and to corresponding US or foreign patents or patent applications, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to ASSIGNEE but at 1. ASSIGNEE'S expense (a) to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title therein in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or nominees; (b) to execute all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to said patent or to any continuation, continuation-inpart, or divisional application thereof; (c) to execute all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (d) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (e) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention, or to assert the validity of any patent granted for said inventioin, in any country of the world.
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional application of said patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns or nominees.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey by this instrument, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said patent, free of any encumbrances, and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

- 4. ASSIGNOR consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said ASSIGNEE, or its nominee, to claim the benefits of each and every right, interest and title conveyed herein.
- 5. ASSIGNOR further consents that the provisions of this Assignment are to be governed by, and construed according to, the laws of the State of California.

Date:	
Coldwall Technologies Limited	
By	
Clement Kwong, Title	

04/12/03 SAT 17:26 FAX 6042672898 Sent By: NORTHWEST CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC; 425 990 5979;

Robert Dale

Oct-8-99 11:52;

2005

Page 4/5

FROM : 88888888888888

PHONE NO. : 85291927470

/Oct. **06** 1999 **05:43**0M P18

FROM : POLAR CARGO RESEARCH LTD Sep 21 68 03:34p

PHONE NO. : 6042320166 John Fleming

5-p. 22 1999 02:53PM_P2

METERS

789 E28 E795

95/21/89 GZ:88F F. 602

AMERICA

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby asimowledgod. COLDWALL TECHNOLOGIES INSTED, a company having having a place of COLDWALL TECHNOLOGIES LiteITED, a company harded having a place of business at Wanalati, Hong Kong, said company hardeds having a place of business at Wanalati, Hong Kong, said company hardeds entire eatied.

"ASSENCE, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over in Peter Cargo System, inc., a Deleasure comparation having a place of business at \$240 Stocker Island Drive, San Diego, CA \$2100 (navelentur culled "ASSIGNES"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to US Peters Humber 5,450,057, granted Herember 5, 1993, titled "integrated Temperature Controlled Contribute", and the entire right, title and interest in and to continuation in part and distributed patent and to continuation in part and distributed patent and to continue to an interest and to continue to the contribute of the thereto and to corresponding US or fixelyn patents or patent applications, including all rights, if any, throughout the critic world to sue for all past infringements which may have eccursed before the secondary of this essignment.

- ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to ASSIGNES but at ARSIONED'S expense (a) to execute all papers, take all rights'ul cathe, and do all sate which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for excuring and maintaining presents for each invention in any and all countries and for vesting title Cherein in AssiCHRS, its successors, exeigns or meminess (b) to execute all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to said patent or to any continuation, continuation-inpart, or divisional application thereof; (c) to execute all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any forcing applications or with scaling claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (d) to cooperate with ASSIGNER in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going farward in any such proceedings; and (s) to proceedings and (s) to proceedings and (s) to proceedings and (s) to proceed the every way possible to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention, or measure the validity of any patent granted for said invention, in any country of the world.
- ASSIGNOR hereby authorises and requests the Commissionar of Peterns and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to seem any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional application or divisional application of said patent to the ASSIGNER, its successors assigns or nonviouse.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby coverients and warrants that he has full right to convey by this instrument, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said patent, are of any encumbrances, and that no other agreement has been or will be expected in sonflict herewith.

PATENT

REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0394

2006

04/12/03 SAT 17:26 FAX 6042672898 Robert Dale sent by: NOHITHWEE CAPITAL PARINERS LLC; 425 BBU 59/9; OCT-8-99 11:52; Hage 5/5

FROM : 080868888888888

PHONE NO. : 05291927470

Oct. 86 1999 85:43AH P19

FROM : POLGR CARGO RESEARCH LTD PHONE NO. : 6042320166 SAP 21 98 U21344 John Floring

Sep. 22 1999 02:54PM P3

784 638 9700

69/21/00 62:10F P: 905

4. ASSIGNOR companies that a copy of this Assignment shall be decimed a full legal and formal equivalent of any antignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said ASSIGNIES, or its nomines, in sisten the benefits of each and every right, interest and title conveyed instals.

3. ASSIGNOR further consents that the provisions of this Assignment are to be governed by, and construed assembling to, the laws of the State of California.

Den:

Coldwall Tests

JURAT